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2025-2026 Tuition Structure
Youth Education and Programming
125 Pond St, Sharon, MA 02067
Phone: (781) 784-3986 Web Site:tisharon.org

Enroliment Fee

For returning families, if you register your child(ren) by Tuesday, June 17, 2025, the $75 fee will
be waived! On Wednesday, June 18, 2025, the $75 non-refundable, non-transferable
enrollment fee will be collected at the time of registration for each child registering for
Religious School. The enrollment fee for new to Temple Israel or new to Religious

School families will be applied per the discretion of the Religious School Director.

Tuition
Members Non-Members

Kindergarten S780 $1,730
Grade 1 S780 $1,730
Grades 2-5 $1,290 $2,245
Grade 6* $3,640 $2,245
Grade 7 $1,290 $2,245
Grade 8 $270 $300

*Grade 6: Bnei Mitzvah Year Tuition and Program Fee
For Members and their students with a celebration in the 2026/2027 school year (aka 7th grade
year), we bundle together tuition ($1,290) and the B-Mitzvah Fee ($2,350) charges into a
$3,640 fee (payments begin June 2025).
The fee includes:
e 20 Hours of Tutoring
e Religious School
e Bnei Mitzvah Institute
e Basic Kiddush

Non-Member students are welcome to attend Grades 6 and 7, but they will not have the
opportunity to have a B'Mitzvah at Temple Israel. Of course, families are welcome to join Tl and
have their students join all the fabulous B'Mitzvah opportunities Tl offers. The tuition fee for
Grades 6 and 7 will only cover the tuition for Religious School and none of the other items listed
above.

NEW THIS YEAR!!

Grade 8 - Weekly Class with Rabbi Fineberg
Weekly Schedule:

Thursdays: 2:30 PM - 5:30 PM



https://www.google.com/search?gs_ssp=eJzj4tZP1zcsy84rTMkrNmC0UjWosLBMNbEwN0szSLOwMEtJTbMyqDA3tTA0S7RINjM0S7W0TDXyEi9JzS3ISVXILC5KTM1RyE9TKM5ILMrPAwB5Hhfl&q=temple+israel+of+sharon&oq=temple+israel+of+sharon&aqs=chrome.1.69i57j46i175i199j0i22i30l3j69i60l3.11127j0j15&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8
https://www.tisharon.org/

® 2:30 PM - 3:30 PM - Learning with Rabbi Fineberg

® 3:30 PM - 3:50 PM - Snacks and Social Time

¢ 3:50 PM - 5:30 PM - Study Hall and Youth Programming
Saturdays: Jr. Congregation 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Annual Commitment/Member Discounts
All discounts will be taken during enrollment confirmation. They will not be evident during the
enrollment process.

For those will an Annual Commitment of $2,000 or more:

Annual Commitment Discount: - Your Annual Commitment for 2025/2026 must be received
before you submit Registration to receive this discount
= K through 7th Grade: you will receive a credit of $1,500
= B Mitzvah Year Fee (6th Grade): the additional $2,350 B Mitzvah fee is not discounted.

Sibling Discount: 10% off tuition for the siblings (with the lower tuitions). The discount will not
be applied to any child's Bnei Mitzvah Year fee.

Transportation

Part of the Enrollment form will have a question about transportation from Cottage, Heights,
and East Elementary Schools and the Middle School. This is to determine interest, but you will
not be charged based on your answers. Please fill out this part of the Enrollment form for each
child. We will email all parents before the beginning of school to officially sign up for
transportation.

Where are the Chugim?
The Chugim (electives) will be happening this year, but the registration will be separate and not
part of tuition for Religious School.

Scholarship Information

At Temple Israel, we want to ensure that everyone has access to religious education, social
programming, and building community. If your family has any financial hardship that would
hinder your child(ren) from attending any program, please know that you will not be turned
away. Temple Israel has a scholarship fund that is available to families who need financial
assistance. As with Annual Commitments, none of the educational or rabbinical staff have any
information about a family’s receipt of scholarship funds. If you are looking to inquire about
scholarships, please contact Karen Nahary, Executive Director at knahary@tisharon.org.
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